
All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.
UNSPSC CODES:

43210000 - Computer Equipment and Accessories
43230000 - Software
81110000 - Computer services 
81111812 - Computer hardware maintenance or support
81112200 - Software maintenance and support
43222600 - Network service equipment

Last Addendum: 206

This contract is effective from 2/4/2004 through 6/30/2017, unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information above to obtain
information, approved literature, and certification letter.

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services, may be
purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document issued under it.
APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ENTERPRISE IT CONTRACTING

30 E. BROAD ST., 39TH FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OH 43215

P.O.'s To:
0000083341
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Dublin, OH 43016
5400 Frantz Road

Invoices From:

San Jose, CA 95134

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

STATE TERM SCHEDULE Index No: STS033

Rev Date:

CONTRACT NUMBER 533110-3-33   (6/30/2005)   Extended through 6/30/2017

170 West Tasman Drive

Contractor's Contact: 
Mr. Mark Wallar   Telephone: (614) 718-2735   FAX: (614) 718-2799   Email: mwallar@cisco.com
Delivery: 
F.O.B. Destination

Terms: 
Net 30 Days

0000083341

Suite 200

OAKS Contract ID: 533110-3-33

12/16/2016                    
Category: Hardware/Software

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as
defined in Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community
colleges, and other institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities
meeting all requirements under their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or
political subdivision is obligated to make purchases under it.
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Dealers

Columbus, OH 43082

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Blue Apple Technologies LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

752 North State Street, Suite 161

Same

Mr. Richard WheelessC 614-515-5248 x 22 rwheeless@blueappletech.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-700000190112

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43215
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Emerging Technology Integrators, Ltd
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

172 East State Street

Same

Suite 550

Ms. Crystal Spires 614-437-4576 cspires@eti-ltd.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-810000144252

MBE Participation

Hilliard, OH 43026

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

GoldTech of Ohio
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4694 Cemetery Rd

Same

Mr. Kelvin Gholston 614 850-9011 614 334-9507 kgholston@goldtech2000.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-280000069690

MBE Participation

Cleveland, OH 44122
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Ohio Collaborative Learning Solutions
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

24700 Chagrin Blvd.

Same

Suite 104

Mr. Vijay Julka 216 374 8626 216 765 0548 vjulka@smartsolutionsonline.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-870000224544

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43215

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

AT&T Global Services
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

150 E. Gay St.

Same

Andrew Fox 614 223 4802 andrew.fox@att.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-760000081289

North Olmsted, OH 44070

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Bailey Communications, Incorporated
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

31363 Lorain Rd.

Same

Mr. Larry Bailey 440 716 3290 Ext. 222 larry@baileynetworks.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-250000062101
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Brecksville, OH 44141

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

BPI Information Systems of Ohio, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

6055 West Snowville Road

Same

Mr. George Stoll (440) 717-4112 Ext 251 gstoll@bpiohio.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-240000061651

Hamilton, OH 45011

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

CAMEO SOLUTIONS INC. 
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

101 Knightsbridge Drive

Same

Mr. Mark Handermann 513-645-4221 513-645-5225 mhandermann@cameosolutions.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-540000139954

Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Chicago, IL 60675-1515
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

CDW Government LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

230 N. Milwaukee Ave. 75Remittance Dr.
CDW Government LLC
0000085864

Suite 1515

Ms. Lisa Prazuch 847-968-9854 847-968-1854 lisapra@cdw.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-360000085864

Cincinnati, OH 45212
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Cincinnati Bell Technology Solutions Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4600 Montgomery Road

Same

Suite 400

Mr. Chris BurnsH (614) 634-3200 (614) 339-4600 Christopher.Burns@cbts.net

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-740000198906

Westlake, OH 44145

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

DataServ Integrations LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

29260 Clemens Road

Same

Mr. Jake Mitrovic 440 835 7052 jmitrovic@dataservtech.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-850000223405

Erlanger, KY 41018
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

EMERGE IT SOLUTIONS LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1895 Airport Exchange Road

Same

Suite 170

Mr. Mark McBee (502) 487-8039 MMcBee@c-it.cc

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-840000216997
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Columbus, OH 43215 Tempe, AZ 85283

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Insight Public Sector, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

375 N. Front Street 6820 S. Harl
Insight Public Sector, Inc.
0000085744

Mr. Mike Stetson 614 456 2121 614 456 2160 mstetson@insight.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-340000085744

Superior, CO 80027

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Key Government Finance, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1000 South MaCaslin Blvd.

Same

Kevin LawS (720) 304-1186 kevin.law@key.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-930000008945

Cincinnati, OH 45248 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Logicalis
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

6430 Sherrybrook Drive 1750 South Telegraph Road

Ms. Shelia Brady (331)777-3727 shelia.brady@us.logicalis.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-880000004004

Westlake, OH 44115

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

LOGOS Communications Systems, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

26100 First Street

Same

Mr. Tim Malone (440) 250-3675 Tim.Malone@blackbox.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-770000072243

Maumee, OH 43537

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Meyer Hill Lynch Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1771 Indian Wood Circle

Same

Mr. Stuart Love (419) 897-9797 Ext 202 (419) 897-9710 slove@mhl.com.

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-290000072036

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

PO Box 7461

Same

Mr. Mark KuffelJ 847-876-8806 847-634-0702 mkuffel@mnjtech.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-640000002631
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DeGraff, OH 43318
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

NetGain Information Systems Company
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

484 E Miami St

Same

PO Box 400

Mr. Michael Minnich 937 593 7177 michael.minnich@netgainis.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-630000165593

Torrence, CA 90503

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

PCM Sales, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2645 Maricopa Street

Same

Ms. Tricia Gale 614-854-1122 614-854-1122 tricia.gale@pcm.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-730000093455

Columbus, OH 43228 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1049

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Pomeroy IT Solutions
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2325 WestBrooke Dr. P.O. Box 631049

Mr. Brett Kiser 859 586 0600 Ext. 1174 888 866 2938 bkiser@pomeroy.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-460000103331

Orlando, FL 32839 Woburn, MA 01801

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Presidio Networked Solutions Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5337 Millenia Blvd 10 Sixth Road
Presidio Networked Solutions Inc
0000098155

Suite 300

Mr. Todd Fickell 614 725 1416 tfickell@presidio.com
Mr. Walter Kuriger 888-786-3282 x 2286 740-582-8782 wkuriger@presidio.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-560000098155

Cincinnati, OH 45242
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

RoundTower Technologies, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4555 Lake Forest Drive

Same

Suite 220

Ms. Amber Hrovat (513) 247-7911 amber.hrovat@roundtower.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-800000162242

Campbell, CA 95008

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Skyline ATS
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

490 Division Street

Same

Mr. Dave Falco 773-444-4203 dfalco@skyline-ats.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-500000138713

Page 5 of 6



Lexington, KY 40507-1321

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Software Information Systems, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

165 Barr Street

Same

Ms. Karen Smallwood (859) 977-4796 ksmallwood@thinksis.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-750000103357

Rocky River, OH 44116

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

TEC Communications, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

20234 Detroit Road, 

Same

Ms. Eleanor MurnaneB 440-333-5903 x 105 emurnane@teccom.net

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-180000055143

Cleveland, OH 44128

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Texcel, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4630 Richmond Road

Same

Mr. Bud Atkins 216-514-1818 Ext 101 batkins@texcelinc.net

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-820000060512

Maryland Heights, MO 63043

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

60 Welden Parkway

Same

Mr. Joe Hertweck (314) 919-1400 joe.hertweck@wwt.com

OAKS Contract ID
533110-3-710000104531
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